
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 076
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
A New Vision in
Educational
Services & Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Ccd El PequeÃ±o PrÃncipe
(17034081) PR 2399021187 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,455.25 $20,455.25

Acture Solutions,
Inc. (143011509)

New Lebanon Central Sch
Dist (124137) NY 2399010227 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399010227.004
was modified from
Module t...

$33,569.81 $33,569.81

Aercor Wireless, Inc.
(143034134)

Worthington School Dist
518 (133852) MN 2399043076 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN
Worthington Int...

$103,948.80 $103,948.80

Alternative
Information Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399046001 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,343.96 $21,343.96

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Plumas Unified School
District (144678) CA 2399018838 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17027734
Feather River Adult
School ...

$1,606.18 $1,606.18



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Applied Network
Consulting Group
(143020733)

Asheboro City Schools
District (126819) NC 2399014587 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,735.04 $3,735.04

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399048918 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17034913
Glenbard - Glenbard
Directi...

$814,274.76 $814,274.76

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399059817 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR10:The
CEP Base Yea...

$3,966.44 $3,966.44

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

Hamden Hall Country Day
School (6025) CT 2399019314 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:FRN modified
in accord...

$3,422.12 $3,422.12

Aurora Systems
Consulting, Inc.
(143032695)

Branchburg Township Sch
Dist (123577) NJ 2399049254 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$20,899.45 to
$10,658.73 ...

$4,263.49 $4,263.49

Aurora Systems
Consulting, Inc.
(143032695)

Branchburg Township Sch
Dist (123577) NJ 2399049259 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, C...

$2,570.06 $2,570.06

Board of
Cooperative
Educational
Services of Nassau
County (143005453)

Hicksville Union Free
District (123985) NY 2399008297 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal connection
for FRN Line Item
2399008297.002
was modifie...

$126,972.26 $126,972.26



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Brandenburg
Telephone Company
(143001565)

Meade County Public
Library (128758) KY 2399011297 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,831.52 $8,831.52

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399047964 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399047964.005
was modifie...

$44,216.99 $44,216.99

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399047974 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399047974.005
was modifie...

$43,187.10 $43,187.10

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399047982 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399047982.005
was modifie...

$56,207.74 $56,207.74

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399047993 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399047993.005
was modifie...

$58,628.83 $58,628.83

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048013 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048013.005
was modifie...

$32,795.33 $32,795.33

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048028 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048028.005
was modifie...

$44,318.91 $44,318.91



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048053 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048053.005
was modifie...

$20,099.36 $20,099.36

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048065 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048065.005
was modifie...

$38,428.38 $38,428.38

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048093 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399048093.003
was modified from
Connecto...

$19,197.31 $19,197.31

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048317 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399048317.005
was modified from
Connecto...

$36,760.93 $36,760.93

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048337 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048337.007
was modifie...

$39,018.50 $39,018.50

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048358 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$92,236.20 to
$85,411.76 to
remo...

$68,329.41 $68,329.41



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048368 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$89,583.84 to
$82,759.40 to
remo...

$66,207.52 $66,207.52

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048375 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048375.003
was modifie...

$38,428.38 $38,428.38

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048387 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048387.005
was modifie...

$116,633.34 $116,633.34

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048402 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$33,052.80 $33,052.80

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048412 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$85,011.76 to
$56,737.76 to
remo...

$45,390.21 $45,390.21

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048420 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048420.005
was modifie...

$54,683.94 $54,683.94

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048427 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048427.005
was modifie...

$56,018.75 $56,018.75



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Lancaster County School
District (127240) SC 2399048322 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048322.005
was modifie...

$56,832.58 $56,832.58

Brightspeed of
North Carolina, LLC
(143001485)

Appalachian Regional
Library (127070) NC 2399000438 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$309.12 $309.12

CAB Installers
(143034970)

Jasper County School
District (127262) SC 2399046559 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$334.69 $334.69

CAB Installers
(143034970)

Jasper County School
District (127262) SC 2399046584 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,852.00 $12,852.00

CAB Installers
(143034970)

Jasper County School
District (127262) SC 2399046537 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,647.13 $11,647.13

Cablevision Systems
Corporation
(Education Dept)
(143007246)

Regional School District 09
(122501) CT 2399040760 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$267.00 to $266.94
to agree with the
applicant doc...

$1,601.64 $1,601.64

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Allen Indep School District
(140445) TX 2399025042 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399025042.003
was modifie...

$934,023.04 $934,023.04



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Audubon School District
(123325) NJ 2399041001 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,349.06 $25,349.06

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter Schools, Inc.
(17000288) AZ 2399049184 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399049184.004
was modified from
Conne...

$81,539.92 $81,539.92

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Branchburg Township Sch
Dist (123577) NJ 2399049260 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2399049260.003
was modified from
RCB 55 to SMT22...

$1,702.00 $1,702.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Lulac Head Start Inc
(16063638) CT 2399047335 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for all FRN
Line Items
2399047335.002
was modified from
...

$27,230.34 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Newburgh Free Library
(124227) NY 2399056849 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2399056849.001
was modified from
MS...

$7,437.50 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Newburgh Free Library
(124227) NY 2399056908 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2399056908.001
was modified from
MS...

$31,450.85 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

North Colonie Central Sch
Dist (124087) NY 2399045377 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,689.11 $3,689.11

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Northampton Co School
District (126521) VA 2399004161 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$1,183.20 to
$1,159.92 fo...

$1,664.64 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Orono School District 278
(133609) MN 2399036411 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,700.00 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Trinity Basin Preparatory
(222195) TX 2399048712 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399048712.006
was modifie...

$48,550.30 $48,550.30

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

San Jacinto Unified School
District (143758) CA 2399015554 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$273,178.62 to
$231,398.28 to
agree with the
appli...

$200,050.45 $200,050.45

Charter School Tech
Inc (143050950)

Environmental Charter
Schools (16056748) CA 2399029692 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
.001 was modified
from Dat...

$4,951.25 $4,951.25

Chester County
Community Net. Inc.
(143004423)

Tredyffrin-Easttown School
District (126193) PA 2399008760 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,400.00 $14,400.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CMC NETWORK
SOLUTIONS, LLC
(143019234)

Tioga Independent School
District (140952) TX 2399020527 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,160.00 $0.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399059816 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR10:The
CEP Base Yea...

$2,025.14 $2,025.14

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399059818 IA Funded

MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR10:The
CEP Base Yea...

$2,073.06 $2,073.06

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Washington Unified School
District (16067741) CA 2399033907 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$54,885.60 $54,885.60

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Washington Unified School
District (16067741) CA 2399059739 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$4,860.00 $4,860.00

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Washington Unified School
District (16067741) CA 2399059741 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$12,666.69 $12,666.69

Computer Systems
Resource, Inc.
(143046391)

The Seed School Of
Maryland (16075317) MD 2399043928 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$14,627.00 to
$12,432.95 ...

$12,432.95 $0.00

Computer Systems
Resource, Inc.
(143046391)

The Seed School Of
Maryland (16075317) MD 2399043949 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
16075317 - The
SEED Sch...

$1,147.50 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Madison - Oneida Boces
(14735) NY 2399049296 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,881.47 $3,881.47

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2399057785 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399057785.006
was modified from
Conne...

$49,852.04 $49,852.04

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2399052946 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, M...

$140,465.42 $140,465.42

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Branchburg Township Sch
Dist (123577) NJ 2399049265 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, C...

$13,755.42 $13,755.42

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Ocean County Voc-Tech
District (123490) NJ 2399057899 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399057899.003
was modified from
Switc...

$77,091.88 $77,091.88

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Orange-Ulster Boces
Consortium (17005385) NY 2399027866 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,900.55 $25,900.55

CoxCom, Inc. dba
Cox Communication
Cleveland Area
(143018993)

Parma City School District
(129502) OH 2399011634 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$41,796.00 $41,796.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Nassau County Boces
(123875) NY 2399039504 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$21,730.00 $21,730.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Nassau County Boces
(123875) NY 2399030251 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,927.04 $0.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

Nassau County Boces
(123875) NY 2399043179 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,350.40 $0.00

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

Agawam Public Schools
(120031) MA 2399043870 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$29,759.98 $29,759.98

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

Easthampton School District
(120020) MA 2399053531 BM Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 56 Central
Elementary School
has bee...

$8,097.46 $8,097.46

Data Path, Inc
(143032599)

Richland School Of
Academic Arts (16062754) OH 2399025770 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,993.30 $3,993.30

DataVox, Inc.
(143005726)

Lake Worth Indep Sch
District (140899) TX 2399041215 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 6036615
MARILYN JANI...

$23,976.77 $23,976.77



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Day Automation
Systems, Inc.
(143049021)

Afton Central School
District (124685) NY 2399038770 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399038770.002
was modified from
Switch t...

$53,985.79 $53,985.79

Dept of Admin
Services, CT
(143049066)

Area Cooperative
Educational Services
(122538)

CT 2399037888 MB Not
Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/15/2023 to
03/16/2023 to agree
wi...

$5,265.75 $0.00

Dept of Admin
Services, CT
(143049066)

Area Cooperative
Educational Services
(122538)

CT 2399037895 MB Not
Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/15/2023 to
03/16/2023 to agree
wi...

$4,590.00 $0.00

Dept of Admin
Services, CT
(143049066)

Newtown Public Schools
(122505) CT 2399028774 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,386.40 $20,386.40

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Acadia Parish School
District (139253) LA 2399033242 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant's RAL
change request to
Modify H...

$460,476.21 $460,476.21

DMEA Utilities
Services, LLC
(143049602)

Centro De La Familia De
Utah Head Start Program
School District (16049485)

UT 2399052536 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,894.43 $1,894.43

DynTek Services,
Inc. (143004427)

Point Pleasant Boro Sch Dist
(123484) NJ 2399057492 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,520.40 $7,520.40



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

DynTek Services,
Inc. (143004427)

Point Pleasant Boro Sch Dist
(123484) NJ 2399057500 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399057500.007
was modifie...

$5,045.13 $5,045.13

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Portland Public Schools
(144908) OR 2399055193 IC Funded

MR1:The quantity
for FRN Line Item
2399055193.001
was modified from
2000 to 1900...

$1,252,369.50 $1,252,369.50

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Portland Public Schools
(144908) OR 2399055251 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399055251.007
was modified from
Conne...

$1,052,748.34 $1,052,748.34

EduTEKS Inc
(143051181)

Prairie Lea Indep Sch
District (141730) TX 2399027465 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$175.56 $0.00

En-Net Services,
LLC (143034194)

Fairbanks-N Star Boro Sch
Dist (145627) AK 2399019198 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 117457
Nordale Education
Center has ...

$11,472.80 $11,472.80

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Kannapolis City School Dist
(126949) NC 2399029035 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399029035.002
was modified from
Switch t...

$30,522.78 $30,522.78

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Woodland Hills School
District (125258) PA 2399032757 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16765
WOODLAND
HILLS...

$745.88 $745.88



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Everyday Data, Inc.
(143031036)

Colegio San Jose Lares
(219594) PR 2399051559 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$21,600.87 to
$20,391.22 ...

$1,380.64 $1,380.64

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Washington Unified School
District (16067741) CA 2399019030 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$39,525.21 $39,525.21

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Washington Unified School
District (16067741) CA 2399019033 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,517.99 $5,517.99

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Washington Unified School
District (16067741) CA 2399019034 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$40,312.10 $40,312.10

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Washington Unified School
District (16067741) CA 2399019035 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,082.08 $2,082.08

GSC IT Solutions,
Inc. (143051130)

Governor Wentworth
Regional School District -
Sau 49 (121325)

NH 2399023343 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$57,750.00 $57,750.00

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Union County School
District (128545) MS 2399041119 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal connection
for FRN Line Item
2399041119.003
was modifie...

$147,817.20 $147,817.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

iLeontech LLC
(143035113)

Seven Hills Preparatory
Academy 4159-07
(16034620)

MN 2399035820 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,721.73 $9,721.73

Inacomptechnical
Services Group, LLC
(143032908)

South Redford School
District (130966) MI 2399029381 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399029381.002
was modified from
Conne...

$51,048.00 $51,048.00

Integra Business
Center Inc.
(143004753)

Bethlehem Area School Dist
(125903) PA 2399013550 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$89,024.00 $89,024.00

Integra Business
Center Inc.
(143004753)

Bristol Twp School District
(126126) PA 2399039231 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,198.46 $6,198.46

Integra Business
Center Inc.
(143004753)

Phillipsburg School District
(123561) NJ 2399034582 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$75,187.20 $75,187.20

Integrated
Computer Solutions
of Vestal, LLC
(143031477)

Rfk- Community Alliance-
Perkins (579) MA 2399038390 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the
applicant/Based on
supporting
documentation,
Annex ...

$4,384.00 $4,384.00

Kroegar Enterprises
LLC (143035260)

Catholic Schools Of The
Diocese Of Salina (137959) KS 2399007595 BM Not

Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$6,600.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

LACOMPUTECH
(143052821)

Young Audiences Charter
Schools (16072660) LA 2399058291 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$4,633.89 to
$3,938.92 to...

$3,348.08 $3,348.08

Laketec
Communications,
Inc. (143023462)

Canton City School District
(129704) OH 2399020251 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
TOTAL
ENROLLMENT for
49058 Youtz
Elementar...

$3,041.30 $0.00

Layer 3
Communications,
LLC (143026409)

Cypress-Fairbanks Isd
(141236) TX 2399032348 IC Not

Funded

MR1:BEN 17030344
- Elementary #59
has been added to
the FRN as a
recipients of s...

$180,433.44 $0.00

Menlo, Inc.
(143036206)

Brookside Charter School
District (17031400) MO 2399040421 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:The applicant
did n...

$12,887.70 $12,887.70

Metropolitan
Educational
Technology
Association
(143043002)

Danville Local School
District (129058) OH 2399003337 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Enrollment for BEN
234223 - DANVILLE
ELEME...

$18,200.00 $0.00

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

West Valley School Dist 208
(145413) WA 2399027009 IC Funded

MR1:Basic
Maintenance of
Internal
Connections FRN
was modified from
non-recurrin...

$136,719.33 $136,719.33

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Fort Bend Indep School Dist
(141307) TX 2399050899 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,556,925.52 $2,556,925.52



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Harmony Public Schools
(16083505) TX 2399053065 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
for Line item
2399053065.001
was changed f...

$2,578,290.54 $2,578,290.54

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Katy Indep School District
(141311) TX 2399008118 IC Funded

MR1:BEN 89605
MILLER CAREER
CENTER was
determined to be a
secondary location
of ...

$118,921.60 $118,921.60

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Prestonwood Christian
Academy (17012313) TX 2399055605 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$1,015,656.12 to
$380,545.02 to ...

$152,218.01 $152,218.01

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Otsego District Public
Library (131360) MI 2399002290 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$944.97 $944.97

Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology
(NEOnet)
(143022719)

Parma City School District
(129502) OH 2399011636 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$25,848.00 $25,848.00

Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology
(NEOnet)
(143022719)

Parma City School District
(129502) OH 2399021774 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$36,450.00 $36,450.00

Norvado, Inc.
(143021691)

Winter School District
(133452) WI 2399044673 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$1,799.88 to
$899.94 to r...

$719.95 $719.95



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

OCx Networks
Consultants LLC
(143026387)

Englewood Public Schools
(A.K.A Arapahoe County
School District No.1)
(142139)

CO 2399021483 BM Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/21/2022 to
03/18/2022 to agree
w...

$26,946.40 $26,946.40

Ormsby's Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

Addison Central School
District (122129) VT 2399059815 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$2,058.00 $2,058.00

Ormsby's Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

Addison Central School
District (122129) VT 2399038070 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,058.00 $0.00

Osakis Telephone
Company
(143002126)

Osakis School District 213
(133932) MN 2399056111 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17034691 -
Osakis Public School
Bus ...

$510.00 $510.00

Palmetto Audio &
Video (143053817)

Rock Hill School District 3
(127242) SC 2399053183 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
the service provider
has been changed
to...

$33,480.00 $33,480.00

Paragon
Development
Systems Inc.
(143014302)

Sparta School District
(133336) WI 2399055241 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399055241.002
was modifie...

$28,562.13 $28,562.13

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Morgan County School
District (127384) GA 2399046132 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,528.82 $2,528.82



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

PennComp LLC
(143039704)

Yellowstone Academy
(16075082) TX 2399045111 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$12,750.00 to
$12,700.00 to agree
with the applica...

$10,795.00 $10,795.00

People Driven
Technology, Inc
(143052828)

Toledo School District
(129313) OH 2399018916 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399018916.002
was modifie...

$1,075,729.40 $1,075,729.40

Pine Cove
Consulting, LLC
(143028541)

Converse Co School District
2 (142528) WY 2399009790 MB Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2025 to ag...

$13,486.92 $13,486.92

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Greenville Public Schools
(131208) MI 2399037552 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,800.00 $0.00

Presidio Networked
Solutions Group LLC
(143005378)

Cahokia School District 187
(136415) IL 2399025658 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$28,155.45 $28,155.45

Presidio Networked
Solutions, Inc
(143015315)

New York City Department
Of Education (153135) NY 2399040976 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 228799 P.S.
228 EARLY
CHILDHOOD
MAGN...

$17,877,405.70 $17,877,405.70

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Scott-Morgan Cusd 2
(136644) IL 2399039931 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP percentage was
decreased to a level
th...

$11,449.85 $11,449.85



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Scott-Morgan Cusd 2
(136644) IL 2399039948 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399039948.003
was modifie...

$17,402.18 $17,402.18

Riverside
Technologies, Inc.
(143033191)

Douglas School District 51-1
(134290) SD 2399041950 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,119.82 $9,119.82

Sehi Computer
Products, Inc.
(143009325)

Colon Comm School District
(131322) MI 2399013876 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$75,390.75 $0.00

Sehi Computer
Products, Inc.
(143009325)

Colon Comm School District
(131322) MI 2399013928 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,817.00 $0.00

Sehi Computer
Products, Inc.
(143009325)

Colon Comm School District
(131322) MI 2399013937 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$11,073.94 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Dixon Public Schools
(135847) IL 2399011326 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$41,361.88 to
$34,410.10 ...

$24,087.07 $24,087.07

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Spartanburg County Sch
Dist 5 (127159) SC 2399047680 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399047680.001
was modifie...

$9,488.00 $9,488.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Valley Collaborative
(16028937) MA 2399047823 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2399047823.001
was for both UPS/
Battery Backup and
Fees, Ta...

$356.38 $356.38

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Southwest Preparatory
School Dist (228015) TX 2399009665 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,942.99 $0.00

SmartCom
Telephone, LLC
(143020929)

Orion E-Rate Consortium
(17016080) TX 2399040324 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 17032830
New Cl...

$814,312.80 $814,312.80

Source One
Technology, Inc.
(143044102)

Burlington Catholic (60732) WI 2399027190 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,600.00 $0.00

Source One
Technology, Inc.
(143044102)

Fox Point-Bayside Sch Dist 2
(132890) WI 2399016436 IC Funded

MR1:The type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399016436.013
was modifie...

$31,317.27 $31,317.27

Sprague Excavating
Company,
Incorporated
(143052616)

North Kansas City Sch Dist
74 (137150) MO 2399052761 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Based upon
review of your FCC
Form 471 applica...

$917,391.00 $0.00

Sun Management,
Inc (143033851)

Troy Area School District
(125662) PA 2399058459 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:RAL change
implemented...

$41,554.64 $41,554.64



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Superior Fiber and
Data Services, Inc.
(143027452)

Hurst-Euless-Bedford Sch
Dist (140845) TX 2399048686 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$163,770.32 to
$124,557.90 to re...

$99,646.32 $99,646.32

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Chickasaw County School
District (128582) MS 2399033320 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399033320.005
was modified from
Switch t...

$127,981.38 $127,981.38

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

Otselic Valley Central Dist
(124469) NY 2399047534 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399047534.005
was modified from
Connecto...

$6,831.00 $6,831.00

TBNG, Inc.
(143045326)

East Haddam Board Of
Education (122502) CT 2399042952 BM Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$11,551.14 to
$3,003.29 t...

$1,801.97 $1,801.97

TBNG, Inc.
(143045326) Marvelwood School (6179) CT 2399053208 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,043.36 $6,043.36

Telcion
Communications
Group (143026155)

Modesto City School District
(144393) CA 2399035121 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2399035121.002
was for Cabling,
Connectors and
Installation,...

$192,743.44 $0.00

Telcom, Inc.
(143006282)

Abbeville County School
Dist (127216) SC 2399051215 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2399051215.001
was for both Cabling
and Connectors and
was s...

$106,461.18 $106,461.18



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Teletronics Services
Inc. (143009872)

Field Local School District
(129556) OH 2399052150 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the Monthly
Recurring Eligible
Cost of the...

$48,444.42 $0.00

Temprano
Techvestors, Inc
(143051159)

Rowan County Public
Library (128784) KY 2399008948 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$979.20 $979.20

The Breaker Group,
Inc. (143025339)

Branchburg Township Sch
Dist (123577) NJ 2399049266 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, C...

$8,266.40 $8,266.40

The Ockers
Company
(143013189)

Manchester Essex Public
School Dist (120443) MA 2399051094 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,187.60 $7,187.60

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537) Paiu Net (16044217) PA 2399041503 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:BEN 17035112
- Carson Valley
Childrens Aid - P...

$16,800.00 $16,800.00

United Systems, Inc.
(143004698)

Bethany Public Schools
(139739) OK 2399048511 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,983.15 $9,983.15

University Of
Washington
(143018279)

Office Of The
Superintendent Of Public
Instruction (154904)

WA 2399000266 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 115553 -
LINCOLN
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL a...

$99,456.00 $99,456.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Vector Resources,
Inc. (143020726)

Anaheim Elementary School
District (143788) CA 2399029180 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,428.20 $13,428.20

Vector Resources,
Inc. (143020726)

Colton Joint Unif Sch
District (143716) CA 2399034586 IC Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
17009559 SAN
SALVADOR
PRESCHOOL has
b...

$2,737,118.18 $2,737,118.18

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Forest Hills Public Schools
(131585) MI 2399035420 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399035420.006
was modified from
Conne...

$46,204.00 $46,204.00

Verizon Online, LLC
(143005440)

Appletree Early Learning
Public Charter School
(16073485)

DC 2399056553 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,013.20 $3,013.20

White-Harris
(143050673)

Principle Academy Charter
School (17020847) NJ 2399053336 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399053336.004
was modifie...

$42,982.05 $42,982.05

WiscNet
(143004351)

Winter School District
(133452) WI 2399055571 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$7,260.00 to
$3,630.00 to...

$2,904.00 $2,904.00

World Data
Products, Inc.
(143033205)

River Ridge School District
(133040) WI 2399030547 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,508.00 $5,508.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

World Wide
Technology, LLC
(143020028)

Anchorage School District
(145553) AK 2399024720 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant
BEN 117143 URSA
MAJOR
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL h...

$896,283.56 $896,283.56

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, October 16th, 2024 at 08:25 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

